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Municipal Code: 0149Village of Hill Spring

View Location Map (url to the pdf location map)

W4 27 4

Location Description

Twp Rge Mer Longitude             Latitude

113°38' 49°17'

Rural neighbour: Cardston County

Incorporation History

Municipal Boundary Document Search (url to search results page of Annexation PDF's) 

Status: Village

Authority:      Ministerial Order

Gazette:        Jan 31, 1961, p. 153

Comments:

 January 01, 1961

December 30, 1960

Effective Date:

Authority Date:

Erected as the Village of Hill Spring.  Land was withdrawn from the Municipal District of 

Cardston No.6 and erected into the Village of Hill Spring.

1

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta .  The 
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http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/mc_boundary_maps.cfm?muniCode=149
http://www.municipalaffairs.gov.ab.ca/mc_boundary_search.cfm?fuseaction=BoundarySearch&muniCode=149


Contacts Profile

Created on  6/18/2021 12:56:09PM

Village of Hill Spring Municipal Code: 0149

PO Box 40

Hill Spring, AB T0K 1E0

Phone: 403-626-3876

Fax: 403-626-2333
Hours of Operation:

    8:00am-12:00pm Mon; 1:00pm-5:00pm Tue&Wed

www.hillspring.caWeb Site:

office@hillspring.caEmail:

Mayor

Dwight Davis

1dwightld@gmail.comEmail:

Councillors

Monte Christensen Suzanne French Michael Hegedus

Donald Shideler

Chief Administrative Officer

Janet Edwards

office@hillspring.caEmail:

MLA & Constituency

Joseph Schow, Cardston-Siksika

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta .  The 
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Statistics Profile

Village of Hill Spring Municipal Code:0149

Created on  6/18/2021 12:59:46PM

Membership in regional services commissions

Chief Mountain Regional Solid Waste Services Commission

Oldman River Regional Services Commission
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Population

Number of Dwelling Units 

Total Full-Time Municipal Positions

Total Area of Municipality (Hectares)

Length of all Open Roads Maintained 

(Kilometers)

Water Mains Length (Kilometers) 

Wastewater Mains Length (Kilometers)

Storm Drainage Mains Length 

(Kilometers)

Number of Residences (Summer Villages 

Only)

Number of Hamlets (Specialized 

Municipalities & Municipal Districts Only)
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Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Village of Hill Spring Municipal Code:  0149

Created on  6/18/2021  1:01:55PM

2020 2019 2018

$691,468

12,883

5,443

0

154,668

0

19,864

0

23,448

0

0

0

0

$907,774

$0

39,518

0

0

35,329

0

0

0

$74,847

$832,927

$3,940,363

10,303

0

$3,950,666

$4,783,593

$1,100,153

14,282

7,616

0

4,797

0

19,680

0

23,448

0

0

0

0

$1,169,976

$0

0

37,475

0

208,995

0

0

0

$246,470

$923,506

$3,419,046

10,303

0

$3,429,349

$4,352,855

$872,738

24,305

20,700

0

13,256

0

35,191

0

23,448

0

0

0

0

$989,638

$0

0

37,934

0

203,532

0

0

0

$241,466

$748,172

$3,510,079

0

0

$3,510,079

$4,258,251

Assets

Cash and Temporary Investments

Taxes & Grants in Place of Taxes Receivable

Current

Arrears

Allowance

Receivable From Other Governments

Trade and Other Receivables

Debt Charges Recoverable

Inventories Held for Resale

Land

Other

Long Term Investments

Total Financial Assets
Liabilities

Temporary Loans Payable

Payable to Other Governments

Accounts Payable & Accrued Liabilities

Deposit Liabilities

Deferred Revenue

Other Current Liabilities

Other Long Term Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Net Financial Assets (Net Debt)

Loans Receivable

Other Current Assets

Other Long Term Assets

Long Term Debt

Total Non-Financial Assets

Tangible Capital Assets

Inventory for Consumption

Prepaid Expenses

Accumulated Surplus

Non-Financial Assets
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Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Village of Hill Spring Municipal Code:  0149

Created on  6/18/2021  1:01:55PM

2020 2019 2018

510,206

0

85,034

0

38,114

479,013

0

79,836

0

41,096

433,869

0

72,312

0

37,664

2020 2019 2018

219,719

623,511

3,940,363

220,881

712,928

3,419,046

582,004

166,168

3,510,079

Debt Limit Information

Debt limit

Actual debt

Actual servicing

Education Taxes

Accumulated Surplus

Debt servicing limit

Equity in Tangible Capital Assets

Restricted Surplus

Unrestricted Surplus
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Property Tax Rates Profile

Created on  6/18/2021  1:05:18PM

Village of Hill Spring

Property Tax Rates (expressed in mills)

Municipal Code: 0149

2020 Residential/

Farmland

Non-Residential

Municipal Tax Rate 8.2778 13.9738

Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate 2.5517 2.7924

Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes 0    0    

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate 0.2081 0.2081

2019 Residential/

Farmland

Non-Residential

Municipal Tax Rate 8.1333 17.9231

Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate 2.5910 3.4197

Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes 0    0    

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate 0.2283 0.2283

2018 Residential/

Farmland

Non-Residential

Municipal Tax Rate 7.3482 11.0000

Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate 2.3990 3.3568

Education Opted Out Tax Rate 0    0    

Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes 0    0    

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate 0.1945 0.1945
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Assessment Profile

Village of Hill Spring Municipal Code: 0149

Created on  6/18/2021  1:08:29PM

2020 2019 2018

$14,194,207

1,250

86,990

423,970

0

0

0

$14,706,417

0.0088

$4,095

0

$15,281,606

1,250

121,440

403,090

0

0

0

$15,807,386

0.0083

$1,020

0

$14,022,590

1,250

119,290

349,510

0

0

0

$14,492,640

0.0087

$3,795

0

Equalized Assessment

Residential

Non-residential linear

Total

Non-residential

Non-residential railway

Non-res. co-generating     M&E

Equalized municipal tax rates*

Machinery and equipment

Total assessment services cost

Assessment Statistics

Number of Asst. Complaints Heard 

by Assessment Review Board

* The formula is to divide prior year's Municipal Property Taxes by current year's Total Equalized Assessment

Farmland
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