

### Location and History Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 12:51:57PM

### Village of Hill Spring

Municipal Code: 0149

**Location Description** <u>View Location Map</u> (url to the pdf location map)

 Twp
 Rge
 Mer
 Longitude
 Latitude

 4
 27
 W4
 113°38'
 49°17'

Rural neighbour: Cardston County

#### **Incorporation History**

Municipal Boundary Document Search (url to search results page of Annexation PDF's)

Status:VillageEffective Date:January 01, 1961Authority:Ministerial OrderAuthority Date:December 30, 1960

**Gazette**: Jan 31, 1961, p. 153

**Comments:** Erected as the Village of Hill Spring. Land was withdrawn from the Municipal District of

Cardston No.6 and erected into the Village of Hill Spring.



#### **Contacts Profile**

#### Created on 6/18/2021 12:56:09PM

## Village of Hill Spring

Municipal Code: 0149

PO Box 40

Web Site: <a href="www.hillspring.ca">www.hillspring.ca</a>
Email: office@hillspring.ca

Hill Spring, AB T0K 1E0 **Phone:** 403-626-3876

**Hours of Operation:** 

Fax: 403-626-2333

8:00am-12:00pm Mon; 1:00pm-5:00pm Tue&Wed

Mayor

**Dwight Davis** 

Email: 1dwightld@gmail.com

Councillors

Monte Christensen Donald Shideler Suzanne French

Michael Hegedus

**Chief Administrative Officer** 

Janet Edwards

Email: office@hillspring.ca

**MLA & Constituency** 

Joseph Schow, Cardston-Siksika



## Statistics Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 12:59:46PM

## Village of Hill Spring

Municipal Code:0149

#### Membership in regional services commissions

Chief Mountain Regional Solid Waste Services Commission Oldman River Regional Services Commission

	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>	<u>2017</u>	<u>2016</u>
Population		162	162	162	186
Total Full-Time Municipal Positions	1	1	1	1	1
Total Area of Municipality (Hectares)	84.0	84.0	88.0	88.0	88.0
Number of Hamlets (Specialized Municipalities & Municipal Districts Only)					
Length of all Open Roads Maintained (Kilometers)	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00
Water Mains Length (Kilometers)	6.50	6.50	6.50	6.50	6.50
Wastewater Mains Length (Kilometers)	7.70	7.70	7.70	7.70	7.70
Storm Drainage Mains Length (Kilometers)	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
Number of Residences (Summer Villages Only)					
Number of Dwelling Units	86	86	86	86	86

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relving on it



## Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 1:01:55PM

# Village of Hill Spring

Municipal Code: 0149

Assets	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>
Cash and Temporary Investments	\$691,468	\$1,100,153	\$872,738
Taxes & Grants in Place of Taxes Receivable	<b>,</b> ,	<b>+</b> 1,100,100	<b>,</b> ,
Current	12,883	14,282	24,305
Arrears	5,443	7,616	20,700
Allowance	0	0	0
Receivable From Other Governments	154,668	4,797	13,256
Loans Receivable	0	0	0
Trade and Other Receivables	19,864	19,680	35,191
Debt Charges Recoverable	0	0	0
Inventories Held for Resale			
Land	23,448	23,448	23,448
Other	0	0	0
Long Term Investments	0	0	0
Other Current Assets	0	0	0
Other Long Term Assets	0	0	0
Total Financial Assets	\$907,774	\$1,169,976	\$989,638
Liabilities —			
Temporary Loans Payable	\$0	\$0	\$0
Payable to Other Governments	39,518	0	0
Accounts Payable & Accrued Liabilities	0	37,475	37,934
Deposit Liabilities	0	0	0
Deferred Revenue	35,329	208,995	203,532
Long Term Debt	0	0	0
Other Current Liabilities	0	0	0
Other Long Term Liabilities	0	0	0
Total Liabilities	\$74,847	\$246,470	\$241,466
Net Financial Assets (Net Debt)	\$832,927	\$923,506	\$748,172
Non-Financial Assets			
Tangible Capital Assets	\$3,940,363	\$3,419,046	\$3,510,079
Inventory for Consumption	10,303	10,303	0
Prepaid Expenses	0	0	0
Total Non-Financial Assets	\$3,950,666	\$3,429,349	\$3,510,079
Accumulated Surplus	\$4,783,593	\$4,352,85 <u>5</u>	\$4,258,251



## Finance and Debt Limit Profile

Created on 6/18/2021 1:01:55PM

# Village of Hill Spring

Municipal Code: 0149

	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>
Accumulated Surplus			
Unrestricted Surplus	219,719	220,881	582,004
Restricted Surplus	623,511	712,928	166,168
Equity in Tangible Capital Assets	3,940,363	3,419,046	3,510,079

	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>
Debt Limit Information			
Debt limit	510,206	479,013	433,869
Actual debt	0	0	0
Debt servicing limit	85,034	79,836	72,312
Actual servicing	0	0	0
Education Taxes	38,114	41,096	37,664



### **Property Tax Rates Profile**

Created on 6/18/2021 1:05:18PM

## Village of Hill Spring

Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate

Municipal Code: 0149

#### Property Tax Rates (expressed in mills)

2020	Residential/ Farmland	Non-Residential
Municipal Tax Rate	8.2778	13.9738
Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate	2.5517	2.7924
Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes	0	0
Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate	0.2081	0.2081
2019	Residential/ Farmland	Non-Residential
Municipal Tax Rate	8.1333	17.9231
Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate	2.5910	3.4197
Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes	0	0
Seniors Lodge Accommodation Tax Rate	0.2283	0.2283
2018	Residential/ Farmland	Non-Residential
Municipal Tax Rate	7.3482	11.0000
Education - Alberta School Foundation Fund Tax Rate	2.3990	3.3568
Education Opted Out Tax Rate	0	0
Allowance For Non-Collection of Requisitioned Taxes	0	0
Occional adam Assessmentalias To Data	0.4045	0.4045

The Municipal Profiles are a compilation of statistical, financial, and other information about municipalities in the Province of Alberta. The information is based on reports submitted and data made available to Alberta Municipal Affairs as of today. The Ministry is not responsible for the accuracy of the information. Users are encouraged to verify the accuracy of the information contained in the Municipal Profiles before relying on it

0.1945

0.1945



#### **Assessment Profile**

Created on 6/18/2021 1:08:29PM

Village of Hill Spring	Municipal Code: 0149
------------------------	----------------------

	<u>2020</u>	<u>2019</u>	<u>2018</u>
Equalized Assessment			
Residential	\$14,194,207	\$15,281,606	\$14,022,590
Farmland	1,250	1,250	1,250
Non-residential	86,990	121,440	119,290
Non-residential linear	423,970	403,090	349,510
Non-residential railway	0	0	0
Non-res. co-generating M&E	0	0	0
Machinery and equipment	0	0	0
Total	\$14,706,417	\$15,807,386	\$14,492,640
Equalized municipal tax rates*  * The formula is to divide prior year's Municipal I	0.0088 Property Taxes by current y	0.0083 /ear's Total Equalized Asse	0.0087 essment
Assessment Statistics			
Total assessment services cost	\$4,095	\$1,020	\$3,795
Number of Asst. Complaints Heard by Assessment Review Board	0	0	0